South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:20:39 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*3098 (Rat #0187, Act #0170 of 2014) General Bill, By Spires
Summary: Long-term care facility

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-81-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE RIGHTS
OF LONG-TERM CARE FACILITY RESIDENTS, SO AS TO REQUIRE A RESIDENT OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE TO
PROVIDE THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE FACILITY FOURTEEN DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY
RELOCATION TO ANOTHER FACILITY, TO ALLOW THE FACILITY TO CHARGE THE RESIDENT THE EQUIVALENT OF
FOURTEEN DAYS OCCUPANCY FOR FAILURE TO GIVE THIS NOTICE, AND TO REQUIRE THE FACILITY TO CEASE
CHARGING A RESIDENT FOURTEEN DAYS AFTER GIVING NOTICE OR WHEN THE BED IS FILLED. - ratified title

12/11/12
12/11/12
01/08/13
01/08/13
04/24/13

04/30/13
05/14/13
05/14/13
05/14/13
05/15/13
05/15/13
05/15/13
05/01/14
05/06/14
05/06/14
05/06/14
05/07/14
05/07/14
05/13/14
05/13/14
05/15/14
05/16/14
05/27/14
06/02/14

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 82)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 82)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 32)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-7-13 (House Journal-page 44)

Amended (House Journal-page 28)

Read second time (House Journal-page 28)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 7)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 16)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 20)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 20)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 20)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 9)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 12)

Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 12)

Ratified R 187

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/14

Act No. 170

Page 1 of 1



