

## Session 120 - (2013-2014)

### H\*3098 (Rat #0187, Act #0170 of 2014) General Bill, By Spires

**Summary:** Long-term care facility

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-81-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE RIGHTS OF LONG-TERM CARE FACILITY RESIDENTS, SO AS TO REQUIRE A RESIDENT OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE TO PROVIDE THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE FACILITY FOURTEEN DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY RELOCATION TO ANOTHER FACILITY, TO ALLOW THE FACILITY TO CHARGE THE RESIDENT THE EQUIVALENT OF FOURTEEN DAYS OCCUPANCY FOR FAILURE TO GIVE THIS NOTICE, AND TO REQUIRE THE FACILITY TO CEASE CHARGING A RESIDENT FOURTEEN DAYS AFTER GIVING NOTICE OR WHEN THE BED IS FILLED. - ratified title

12/11/12	House	Prefiled
12/11/12	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/08/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 82)
01/08/13	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 82)
04/24/13	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 32)
04/30/13	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-7-13 (House Journal-page 44)
05/14/13	House	Amended (House Journal-page 28)
05/14/13	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 28)
05/14/13	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)
05/15/13	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)
05/15/13	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
05/15/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 7)
05/01/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 16)
05/06/14	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 20)
05/06/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 20)
05/06/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 20)
05/07/14		Scrivener's error corrected
05/07/14	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 9)
05/13/14	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 12)
05/13/14	House	Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 12)
05/15/14		Ratified R 187
05/16/14		Signed By Governor
05/27/14		Effective date 05/16/14
06/02/14		Act No. 170